
Outside Painters 2025 10am - 3pm

Thursday 8th May  - Mountfield Court, Robertsbridge. TN325JP 

Old house, gardens, ancient trees and woodland, views, Rhododendrons in full flower .


Thursday 22nd May - Ashburnham Place, Battle TN33 9NF 

Meet in main car park behind the church.

Lovely buildings, garden, lakes and a church


Thursday 5th June Durhamford Manor, Stream Lane, Sedlescombe TN33 0PB

Lovely house and gardens.


Thursday 19th June Winchelsea BeachTN36 4ND 

Meet at the cafe. Suggest that you park along Pett Level Road. 

Beach, sea and windy weather!


Thursday 3rd July St Oswald’s Church, Hooe, near Ninfield TN33 9HB 

Beautiful ancient church. Lovely grounds and trees. Far reaching views.


Thursday 17th July Bodiam Castle, TN325UA 

Parking, free entry for NationalTrust members. Meet outside the cafe.

Castle, Ancient Bridge, river views.


Thursday 14th August Kitchenham Farm, Kitchenham Rd,  Battle TN33 9NP 

On the right, after Ashburnham Place. Take second entrance and park near farmhouse.

Beautiful gardens, views and farmhouse. Wet weather shelter.


Thursday 28th August Brook Lodge Farm, Pottery Lane, Brede. TN31 6HB 

Beautiful views, old buildings, Georgian House, fields of Sunflowers.


Thursday 11th Sept Hastings Country Park Visitor Centre, 

The BaleHouse, Lower Coastguard Lane, Fairlight TN35 4AD

Far reaching views across out to sea.


Thursday 25th Sept St Leonards’ Seafront, Bo-Peep Beach TN38 0AE

Meet at West Marina Gardens. seafront car park.(Old Bathing PoolSite)

Beach huts, sea views to Beachy Head. Distant views of Hastings’ Marina building and pier



